DE250 - 24 kV Applications
Related products
•	 DRC250 Receptacle Cap
•	 DPD250 Dead End Plug
•	 DPS250 Standoff Plug
•	 DPE250 Earthing Plug
•	 DJ250 Junctions
Installation

Change the "0" in DE250 to a "1", if a Spring Loaded Bail is
required. See Figure 3.
Ordering Example:
For 1 20 kV cable with a 50 mm2 aluminum conductor, 21.0 mm
core insulation diameter, unplated DIN connector and a standard
bail, specify DE250F50.
Note:N Bimetallic connectors can be used with aluminum or copper
conductors.
Figure 2. DE250 deadbreak elbow connector dimensional information.
*
24
A
Table 2.  Cable Insulation Range
Insulation Range
Designation
Cable Insulation Range Ø (mm)
Min. Max.
B 13.5 17.4
D 16.3 20.8
F 19.6 24.1
H 23.1 28.7
J 27.9 33.5
Table 3.  Conductor Code
Stranded Conductor
Size (mm2) DIN Unplated EDF Type
16 16 E16
25 25 E25
35 35 E35
50 50 E50
70 70 E70
95 95 E95
120 120 –
*Add 55 mm to disconnect
STAINLESS
STEEL BAIL
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 D         E         2           5         0          F         5	 0
0 = Standard Bail
1 = Spring Bail
Insulation Diameter
- See Table 2
Conductor Size -
See Table 3
3
Catalog Data CA650036EN
Effective January 2016
250 A deadbreak elbow connector - interface A
36.3 mm
85.8 mm 100.3 mm
155.0 mm
Figure 3. Optional spring loaded bail.
Catalog Data CA650036EN
Effective January 2016
250 A deadbreak elbow connector - interface A
Eaton
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States
Eaton.com
Eaton’s Cooper Power Systems Division
2300 Badger Drive
Waukesha, WI  53188
Eaton.com/cooperpowerseries
© 2016 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA